expertise  to  manage   certain  fixed  income  assets  for
the  TCorpIM  Funds  facilities.  A significant portion  of
the  administration  of the  facilities  is   outsourced  to  an
external custodian.

Investment in  the  TCorpIM  Funds  facilities  limits  the
entity’s   exposure  to  risk,  as  it allows   diversification
across  a  pool of funds   with  different investment horizons
and  a  mix of investments.

TCorp  provides  sensitivity  analysis  information  for each
of the  Investment facilities,  which  is  used  to  demonstrate
the  impact on  the  funds’  net assets  as  a  result of a
change  in  the  unit price.  This  impact is  based  on  a
sensitivity  rate  of 10%,  multiplied  by  the  redemption
value  as  at 30 June   each  year for each  facility  (balance
from  TCorpIM  Funds  statement).  Actual movements  in
the  price  risk  variables  may   differ to  the  sensitivity  rate
used  due  to  a  number of factors.  The  TCorpIM  Funds
are  measured  at fair value  through  profit or loss  and
therefore  any   change  in  unit price  impacts   directly   on
net results.

Impact on net result /
equity

Change in unit price  2022
$’000

2021
$’000

TCorpIM Long Term Growth Fund +/-10%  +/- 2,157  -

Annual Report 2021 -2022 Department of Regional NSW 116

 30 June  2022   $’000

Carrying
Amount

Profit -1%  Equity  Profit +1%  Equity

Financial Assets

 Cash and  cash  equivalents 183,520  (1,835)  (1,835)  1,835  1,835

 Receivables  297,508 (2,975)  (2,975)  2,975  2,975

 Contract Assets - - - - -

 Financial assets at fair value  21,623  - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables   183,636 (1,836)  (1,836)   1,836  1,836

 Borrowings  3,346 (33) (33)  33  33

Other  - - - - -

 30  June  2021

Financial Assets

 Cash and  cash  equivalents 194,675  (1,947)  (1,947)   1,947  1,947

 Receivables  142,956 (1,430)  (1,430)   1,430  1,430

 Contract Assets 7,843  (78) (78) 78  78

 Financial assets at fair value  51  - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables   181,687 (1,817)  (1,817)   1,817  1,817

 Borrowings 98,754  (988) (988)  988  988

Other  - - - - -

Notes to the financial statements continued.

Annual Report 2021 -2022 Department of Regional NSW 117

Notes to the financial statements continued.

(iv) Fair value compared to carrying amount